Crestron Electronics Inc

Declaration of Authorization

We

Name: Crestron Electronics Inc

Address: 15 Volvo Drive City: Rockleigh United States

Declare that:

Name Representative of agent: Ms. Melody Wu

Agent Company name: BTL Inc.

Address: 4F,No.18, Ln. 171, Sec. 2, Jiuzong Rd., Neihu Dist.114,

City: Taipei Country Taiwan

is authorized to apply for Certification of the following product(s):

Product description: 7 inch Touch Screen wall mount

Type designation: M201923002, TSW-770-B-S, TSW-770-W-S, TSW-770P-B-S, TSW-770P-W-S,

TSS-770-B-S, TSS-770-W-S

Trademark: CRESTRON

Validity/ expiry date: From January 21, 2020 to January 20, 2021

on our behalf.

Date: January 21, 2020

City: Rockleigh

Name: Chirag Patel

Function: Compliance Engineer

Chirag Patel

Signature:

Notes:

(1): Required for FCC application

(2): For FCC it must be the Grantee Code "owner" or the authorized agent.